
T AND ACC CREDI 
SMENT 

AL ASSES 

NAAC 

NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL 
An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission 

Gerlificate of Aeereditation 
Jhe Cxecutive Committee of lhe 

NationalAssessment andAcereditation Gouncil 

on the recommendation oflbe duly appointed 
Peer Jeam spleased to declare the 

Bharata Mala Gollege, Thrikkakara 
Thrikkakara, Koahi, 

Date: ovember 18, 2024 

afiliated lo Mabatma Gandhi Universily, Kerala as 
Accredited 

aitk GGA of 3.46 on four point scale 

grade 
valid up to December 31, 2029 

NAAC 

36072 

BC/82/AU/326 

Drector 



NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL 
An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission 

Criteria 

I. Curricular Aspects 

Name of the Instituton : Bharata Mata College, Thrikkakara 
Place : Thrikkakara, Kochi, Kerala 

I. Teaching-Learning and Evaluation 

Quality Profile 

II. Research, Innovations and Extension 

SMENT AND ACCRED; 

IV. Infrastructure and Learning Resources 

V. Student Support and Progresion 

" 

VI. Governance, Leadership & Management 

VI. Institutional Values and Best Practices 

Institutional CGPA =. 

Grade = A 

Date : Dovember 18, 2024 

NAAC, 

7 

Weightage 
(W,) 

100 

1 

" Scores roanded off to the nearest integer 

330 

111 

096 

113 

100 

100 

36073 

Criterion-wise 
Weighted 

Grade Point 

3289 

950 

7 

(Cr WGP) 
365 

1109 

358 

TotalZ, = 950 2c- wCP) = 3289 

332 

402 

351 

372 

|3.46 

An ins tutional CGPA on even point scale in the nnge of 351-400 denotesA grade, 
" 326-350 denotes A grade, 3.01-325 denotes A grnde, 276-3.00 denotes B" grade, 

251-275 denotes B'grade, 201-250 denotes B rnde, 151-200 denotes Cgrade 

BC/82/AU/326 

Criterion-wise 
Grade 

Point Averages 
(Cr WGP, /W) 

3.65 

3.36 

3.23 

3.46 

3.56 

3.51 

3.72 

Drector 
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