





### राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

#### NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

# Gertificate of Accreditation

The Executive Committee of the National Assessment and Accreditation Council on the recommendation of the duly appointed Peer Jeam is pleased to declare the Bharata Mata College, Thrikkakara Thrikkakara, Kochi, affiliated to Mahatma Sandhi University, Kerala as Accredited with CSPA of 3.46 on four point scale at  $\mathcal{A}^+$  grade valid up to December 31, 2029

Date: November 18, 2024















## राष्ट्रीय मूल्यांकन एवं प्रत्यायन परिषद

विश्वविद्यालय अनुवान आयोग का स्वायत्त संस्थान

#### NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

An Autonomous Institution of the University Grants Commission

## **Quality Profile**

Name of the Institution: Bharata Mata College, Thrikkakara

Place: Thrikkakara, Kochi, Kerala

	Criteria	Weightage (W <sub>i</sub> )	Criterion-wise Weighted Grade Point (Cr WGP <sub>t</sub> )	Criterion-wise Grade Point Averages (Cr WGP <sub>i</sub> / W <sub>i</sub> )
I.	Curricular Aspects	100	365	3.65
II.	Teaching-Learning and Evaluation	330	1109	3.36
Ш.	Research, Innovations and Extension	111	358	3.23
IV.	Infrastructure and Learning Resources	096	332	3.46
V.	Student Support and Progression	113	402	<b>3.56</b>
VI.	Governance, Leadership & Management	100	351	3. <del>5</del> 1
VII.	Institutional Values and Best Practices	100	372	3.72
	Total	$\sum_{i=1}^{7} \sum_{i=1}^{2} w_i = 950$	$\sum_{i=1}^{7} \sum_{j=1}^{7} (C_r W G P_j) = 3289$	

Institutional CGPA = 
$$\frac{\sum_{i=1}^{7} (CrWGP_i)}{\sum_{i=1}^{7} W_i} = \frac{3289}{950} = \boxed{3.46}$$

 $Grade = A^*$ 



Date: November 18, 2024



 <sup>3.26 - 3.50</sup> denotes A\* grade, 3.01 - 3.25 denotes A grade, 2.76 - 3.00 denotes B\* grade,
2.51 - 2.75 denotes B\* grade, 2.01 - 2.50 denotes B grade,



Scores rounded off to the nearest integer